## GREATER FARALLONES ASSOCIATION STOCK DONATION INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for making a gift of securities to The Greater Farallones Association! In order to facilitate your donation, we recommend you use the following instructions. Should you have any questions, please contact us at (415) 561-6625 x 2 or email donation@farallones.org.

**DTC** or **Electronic transfer** is the fastest and most secure method for donating securities. It is a two-step process:

- 1. Please notify us (<u>donation@farallones.org</u>) of your intention to donate securities prior to initiating the transfer of securities to the Greater Farallones Association. Prior notification is critical to identifying your gift, as donor information does NOT transmit through the DTC system.
- 2. Deliver securities to the Association's brokerage account at First Republic Securities Company LLC (FRSC) by giving your broker these instructions:

Deliver To	First Republic Securities Company LLC
DTC	<b>0443</b> (Clearing through Pershing LLC)
Account Number	33L204808
Account Name	GREATER FARALLONES ASSOCIATION
Reference	{Donor Name - Year} or {Anonymous}

## For Mutual Fund transfer, please:

Contact First Republic Securities Company at <u>Onlinebrokerage@firstrepublic.com</u> and provide the following information:

Account Number	
Share Quantity	
Symbol	
Donor Name	{Donor Name - Year} or {Anonymous}
Financial Institution	

Your donation will not be complete until you notify Greater Farallones Association (donation@farallones.org) of your intent to donate securities, and until shares are received in Greater Farallones Association's First Republic Securities Company (FRSC) Brokerage account.

Thank you for your donation and commitment to the California coast and ocean!